RESOLUTION NO. _ 511 -2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
WITH WELCOME HOUSE, INC., IN ORDER TO ALLOCATE UP TO $276,663.00 OF
FEDERAL GRANT FUNDS UNDER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 TO
WELCOME HOUSE, INC., TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT BENEFITS TO
PEOPLE INCAPABLE OF INDEPENDENTLY MANAGING PAYMENTS, AND
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER NEEDED AGREEMENTS OR
AMENDMENTS WITH WELCOME HOUSE, INC., RELATED TO THE USE OF THESE
FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Subrecipient
Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Welcome
House, Inc., in order to allocate $276,663.00 of federal grant funds under The American
Rescue Plan Act of 2021 to Welcome House, Inc., to provide financial management
benefits for people incapable of independently managing payments, and authorizing the
Mayor to execute any other needed agreements or amendments with Welcome House,
Inc., related to the use of these funds.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: September 30, 2021

Aonto)Gorlorn)

MAYOR

ATTEST:

éLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0836-21:BGS: X\CASES\COMDEW\21-LEO001\LEG\00736651.DOCX



